

ITEM NO. 56

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6,7 & 8 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).484/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 23/06/2003 in SA No. 419/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF
M.P AT JABALPUR)

NIRANJAN NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASAD (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 6 : (Appln. for bringing the Lrs. of respondent No.1(a) on record)

I.A. No. 7 : (Appln. for c/delay in bringing Lrs. of respondent No. 1(a)on record)

I.A. No. 8 : (Appln. for setting aside abatement)

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 6,7 & 8 are allowed.

Issue notice of the special leave petition to the substituted legal representations.

sh]

Court Master

Court Mas

ter