

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).484/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 23/06/2003 in SA No.419/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NIRANJAN NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASAD (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.
for Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to all the unserved respondents initially without spare copies of the pleadings, since learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners undertakes that when somebody files appearance for such respondents, they will supply additional copies of of the pleadings.

List the matter on 18th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar